OP \$40.00 237575

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics		11/22/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Affymetrix, Inc.	
Street Address:	3420 Central Expressway	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2375756	QUANTIGENE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-420-3126

Email: wades@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie K. Wade Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2585.0200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie K. Wade
Signature:	/Stephanie K. Wade/
Date:	11/30/2010

900176517 TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0572 Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 1717 Deerfield Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the mark QUANTIGENE for kits composed primarily of reagents for in vitro scientific and research use (hereinafter "Mark") and is the owner of Registration No. 2,375,756 of the Mark which issued on August 8, 2000 as shown by the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Affymetrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3420 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95051 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use of, said Mark and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tunc as of June 28, 2010, all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of said Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, said Registration, and the right to recover damages for any past infringement of said Mark.

SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC.

By: Cynthia & Tymesin Name: Cynthia G. Tymesin Title: Ass t. 3ec.

STATE OF DELAWARE) ss:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of November, 2010.

Notary Fublic

My Commission Expires:

Kimberly G. Payne
Notary Public
State of Delaware
My Commission Expires
1 April, 2012

DSMDB-2843586v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 11/30/2010